to bear the cost of repair or replacement by any third party selected by the 

Registry. Bidder shall be responsible for any loss or damage causes to any 

hardware owing to negligence by its personnel.

31.

H. Cost of Tender document-

The interested tenderer should submit non-refundable Tender Fees of 

Rs. 5,700/- (Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only) by Demand Draft 

drawn in favour of Registrar, High Court of Bombay, at Nagpur.

in. Opening of Tender and its Evaluation:-

Technical Bids will be opened as per the Schedule mentioned in the 

Tender Document and the Financial Bids of technically qualified tenderers will

[...]

schedule along with all the original as well as self-attested copies of the 

documents submitted (Technical Cover and Financial Cover).

IV. Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.)

The interested tenderer/ is required to submit a refundable E.M.D. 

of Rs. 95,000/- (Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Only) in the form of Demand 

Draft <D.D.) from any Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of “Registrar, High 

Court of Bombay, at Nagpur» payable at Nagpur.

1.

The Earnest Money Deposit of unsuccessful tendererfs) will be 

returned after the acceptance of the successful tender within a reasonable